GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1630
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30™ JULY, 2025

STATUS OF SETTING UP OF FCI REGIONAL OFFICE IN MIZORAM
1630 SHRI RICHARD VANLALHMANGAIHA:

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a Regional Office of the Food Corporation of India (FCI) in Mizoram;

(b) if so, the current status of the said proposal; and
(¢) the expected timeline for the establishment and operationalization of the said office?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS,

FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(SHRIMATI NIMUBEN JAYANTIBHAI BAMBHANIYA)

(a): No decision has been taken yet regarding the establishment of a regional office of the Food Corporation of India in Mizoram. =~

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Does not arise.
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